## APPENDIX D

Required changes to Environment Act Licence 1900S4 in support of LP Swan Valley's amendment request:

- Repeal Clause 51(a) Combined Dryer RTO limits
- Amend Clause 51(b) as follows:
  - i. Formaldehyde 4.0 g/s
  - ii. Benzene 0.172 g/s
- Repeal Clause 52
- Clause 54 Remove "or Dryer RTO" from the first sentence in the clause, and remove 54(g)
- Amend Clause 57(a) as follows:
  - i. Pollutant source should read "Press", not Press RTO
  - ii. VOC 2.78 g.s
  - iii. Formaldehyde 1.1 g/s
  - iv. Benzene 0.0197 g/s
  - v. MDI-0.089 g/s
- Repeal Clause 58 (the major sources of NOx will be removed)
- Repeal Clause 59
- Amend Schedule 4, Table 4.1 as follows:
  - i. Table 4.1(a) Component should read "Press vent"
  - ii. Table 4.1(b) Component may need to be modified to reflect single stack configuration
  - iii. Table 4.1(b) Location should read "Dryer WESP stack"
- Repeal parts of Schedule 5
  - i. Regenerative Thermal Oxidizers a) and b)
  - ii. Oriented Strandboard Press Regenerative Thermal Oxidizers a) and b)

Repeal and/or amend parts of Schedule 6 depending on the final stack configuration